those who provide valuable back-office support to the marketing frontline. 

FINancial & operational
information

Market Information

The registrant’s equity is not listed in any exchange. There was one (1) share transferred in 2023 while there were nine hundred ninety 
two (992) shares transferred in 2024.

PERIOD NO. OF SHARES 
TRANSFERRED

PRICE PER SHARE
High Low

January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2024 993*

*Note: a. One (1) Shareholding of Dir. William C. Whang was transferred to the appointed Director, Mr. Romeo D. Uyan, Jr. on March 16, 2023.
	 b. Nine hundred ninety-one (991) shares of Maggamby Shares, Inc. were transferred to Maggamby Holdings, Inc. on December 12, 2024.
	 c. One (1) Shareholding of Dir. Jose L. Osmeña, Jr. was transferred to the newly appointed Director, Mr. Aloysius C. Alday, Jr. on December 19, 2024.